Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
FINAL — 2022-23 Valley Season

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL — REGULAR SEASON
W L PTS AVE OPP AVE. W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.
1. Stevens Point 11 1 754 62.8 484 40.3 17 7 1478 61.6 1145 47.7
2. Marshfield 10 2 731 609 447 37.3 19 5 1448 60.3 1041 434
3. Wausau West 8 4 718 598 549 458 16 8 1401 584 1212 505
4. Merrill 6 6 578 482 579 48.3 14 10 1275 53.1 1135 47.3
5. Wis. Rapids 3 9 584 487 730 60.8 6 18 1151 48.0 1433 59.7
6T. D.C. Everest 2 10 473 394 759 633 2 22 952 39.7 1527 63.6
6T. Wausau East 2 10 494 412 784 65.3 4 19 976 424 1417 61.6
TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals Rebounds
FG FGA Pct. G Reb. Ave.
Stevens Point 271 631 429 Stevens Point 12 412 34.3
Marshfield 278 706 .394 Wausau East 12 394 32.8
Wausau West 261 698 374 Merrill 12 393 32.8
Merrill 192 584 .329 Wausau West 12 391 32.6
D.C. Everest 167 514 .325 Marshfield 12 380 31.7
Wis. Rapids 198 623 .318 D.C. Everest 12 346 28.8
Wausau East 170 596 .285 Wis. Rapids 12 346 28.8
3-pt. Field Goals Assists
FG FGA Pct. G Asst. Ave.
Stevens Point 80 229 .349 Stevens Point 12 181 15.1
D.C. Everest 73 245 .298 Marshfield 12 153 12.8
Wausau West 43 146 .295 Wausau West 12 140 11.7
Merrill 76 262 .290 Merrill 12 131 10.9
Marshfield 74 264 .280 Wis. Rapids 12 129 10.8
Wis. Rapids 81 302 .268 D.C. Everest 12 127 10.6
Wausau East 62 256 242 Wausau East 12 80 6.7
Free Throws
FT FTA Pct.
Wausau West 153 210 729
Merrill 118 184 .641
Wis. Rapids 107 173 .618
Stevens Point 132 215 .614
Marshfield 101 171 .591
D.C. Everest 66 113 584
Wausau East 92 169 544




2022-23 Valley Girls Basketball Schedule & Results

Tuesday, Dec. 6

Marshfield 66, Merrill 35

Stevens Point 80, Wausau East 20
Wis. Rapids 67, D.C. Everest 40

Friday, Dec. 9

Wausau West 56, Merrill 43
Marshfield 63, Wis. Rapids 30
D.C. Everest 55, Wausau East 33

Friday, Dec. 16

Marshfield 63, D.C. Everest 21
Merrill 72, Wausau East 46
Stevens Point 54, Wausau West 51

Tuesday, Dec. 20

Marshfield 82, Wausau East 32
Stevens Point 74, D.C. Everest 29
Wausau West 70, Wis. Rapids 50

Friday, Jan. 6

Stevens Point 49, Merrill 39
Wausau East 56, Wis. Rapids 53
Wausau West 68, D.C. Everest 46

Tuesday, Jan. 10

Stevens Point 44, Marshfield 41
Merrill 57, Wis. Rapids 38

Wausau West 77, Wausau East 26

Friday, Jan. 13

Stevens Point 72, Wis. Rapids 44
Merrill 61, D.C. Everest 31
Marshfield 55, Wausau West 45

Friday, Jan. 20

Wis. Rapids 70, D.C. Everest 56
Marshfield 47, Merrill 30

Stevens Point 66, Wausau East 43

Tuesday, Jan. 24

D.C. Everest 61 Wausau East 52
Wausau West 51, Merrill 38
Marshfield 58, Wis. Rapids 40

Friday, Jan. 27
Marshfield 62, D.C. Everest 32
Stevens Point 51, Wausau West 44

Tuesday, Jan. 31
Wausau East 60, Merrill 40

Thursday, Feb. 2

Stevens Point 73, D.C. Everest 19
Marshfield 65, Wausau East 23
Wausau West 65, Wis. Rapids 41

Tuesday, Feb. 7

Merrill 48, Stevens Point 45

Wis. Rapids 66, Wausau East 59
Wausau West 77, D.C. Everest 39

Friday, Feb. 10

Stevens Point 68, Marshfield 67 (20T)
Wausau West 67, Wausau East 44
Merrill 56, Wis. Rapids 46

Thursday, Feb. 16

Merrill 59, D.C. Everest 44
Stevens Point 78, Wis. Rapids 39
Marshfield 62, Wausau West 47



Individual Statistics

Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 48 Attempts)

Player

Emma Jossie
Tahlia Moe
Danielle Minsaas
Lauren Strasman
Addy Schmeltzer
Brittany Beadles
Ayana Bousum
Kellly Kray
Alexis White
Ashley Grancorvitz
Kirsten Hall
Prayla Pyan
Lindsey Weiler
Braelyn Beiler
Kenzie Deaton

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

Team
SP

SP
MAR
SP
MERR
SP
MAR
WEST
WEST
MAR
DCE
MERR
SP
DCE
WEST

(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Brittany Beadles
Emma Jossie
Alexis White
Kirsten Hall
Braelyn Beiler
Kristin Radtke
Mia Ott

Talia Schlindwein
Alayna Pozorski
Elisa Chapin
Ashley Grancorvitz
Ayana Bousum
Kenzie Deaton
Jazzlyn Redcloud
Danielle Minsaas

Team
SP

SP
WEST
DCE
DCE
WR
MERR
EAST
MERR
DCE
MAR
MAR
WEST
WR
MAR

G
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11

7

G
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
10
12
12

7
12
12

FGM
90
26
66
48
22
36
62
61
69
51
29
32
22
63
31

3PM
15
31
16
11
31
12
24
9
14
9
17
25
12
18
17

FGA
168
51
151
110
51
84
146
144
164
122
73
81
57
166
82

3PA
31
71
37
27
77
32
65
25
39
26
51
76
38
60
58

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Alexis White
Braelyn Beiler
Molly Anderson
Ayana Bousum
Mia Ott

Gabby Neilitz
Adaleah Nest
Charlie Place
Emma Jossie
Alayna Pozorski
Sydney Holberg
Danielle Minsaas
Claire Coushman
Kellly Kray
Jazzlyn Redcloud

Team
WEST
DCE
WEST
MAR
MERR
WR
SP
EAST
SP
MERR
WR
MAR
EAST
WEST
WR

G
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

FTM
53
28
49
20
53
22
20
30
37
27
17
23
22
22
15

FTA
64
34
60
25
67
28
26
40
50
38
25
35
34
36
26

FG%
.536
510
437
436
431
429
425
424
421
418
397
.395
.386
.380
378

3P%
484
437
432
407
403
375
.369
.360
.359
.346
333
329
.316
.300
.293

FT%
.828
.824
817
.800
791
.786
.769
.750
.740
71
.680
.657
.647
.611
577

FINAL — 2022-23 Valley Season

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PMFTM Pts
Emma Jossie SP 12 90 31 37 248
Alexis White WEST12 69 16 53 207
Mia Ott MERR12 56 24 53 189

Braelyn Beiler DCE 11 63 31 28 185
Danielle Minsaas MAR 12 66 17 23 172
Ayana Bousum MAR 12 62 25 20 169
Kellly Kray WEST12 61 0 22 144
Molly Anderson  WEST12 46 0 49 141
Lauren Strasman SP 11 48 0 30 126
Ashley Grancorvitz MAR 12 51 17 3 122
Kristin Radtke WR 12 43 12 15 113
Alayna Pozorski MERR12 35 14 27 111
Jazzlyn Redcloud WR 12 36 18 15 105
Britany Beadles SP 12 36 15 8 95
Sydney Crawford EAST12 33 25 4 95

Individual Rebound Leaders

Player Team G Reb
Kellly Kray WEST 12 115
Grace Sandquist DCE 12 109
Aliyah Jennings WR 11 100
Lauren Strasman SP 11 97
Emma Jossie SP 12 96
Molly Anderson WEST 12 86
Prayla Pyan MERR 12 84
Charlie Place EAST 12 84
Alexis White WEST 12 80
Mia Oft MERR 12 79
Kristin Radtke WR 12 75
Geneva Michlig EAST 12 68
Ayana Bousum MAR 12 65
Alayna Pozorski MERR 12 65
Ashley Grancorvitz MAR 12 63

Individual Assist Leaders

Player Team G Ast
Tahlia Moe SP 12 52
Alayna Pozorski MERR 12 50
Danielle Minsaas MAR 12 46
Alexis White WEST 12 44
Zaida Kolbeck MAR 12 42
Katie Schulz DCE 12 30
Emma Jossie SP 12 30
Adaleah Nest SP 12 28
Brittany Beadles SP 12 28
Mia Ott MERR 12 27
Grace Sandquist DCE 12 26
Braelyn Beiler DCE 11 24
Kirsten Hall DCE 12 24
Kellly Kray WEST 12 21
Kenzie Deaton WEST 7 20
Kate Schaeffer WR 10 20
Claire Coushman EAST 12 20

Gabby Neilitz WR 12 20

PPG
20.7
17.3
15.8
16.8
14.3
14.1
12.0
11.8
11.5
10.2
9.4
9.3
8.8
7.9
7.9

RbG
9.6
9.1
9.1
8.8
8.0
7.2
7.0
7.0
6.7
6.6
6.3
5.7
5.4
5.4
5.3

AstG
4.3
4.2
3.8
3.7
3.5
2.5
2.5
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.2
2.2
2.0
1.8
2.9
2.0
1.7
1.7



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Braelyn Beiler 11 63 166 .380 31 77 403 28 34 824 185 168 24 24
Kirsten Hall 12 29 73 397 11 27 407 9 14 .643 78 6.5 45 24
Katie Schulz 12 27 79 342 14 54 259 7 13 .538 75 6.3 55 30
Grace Sandquist 12 21 92 228 4 36 1M 10 19 .526 56 47 109 26
Elisa Chapin 10 9 33 .273 9 26 .346 0 0 .000 27 27 12 3
Kelsey Woolley 12 7 22 318 2 13 154 7 12 .583 23 19 36 14
Kali Rutta 10 5 12 417 1 6 .167 0 0 .000 11 1.1 3 2
Megan Zemke 12 4 19 21 0 0 .000 1 11 .091 9 08 40 2
Brianna Cook 12 0 9 .000 0 5 .000 4 8 .500 4 03 16 2
Tracey Schmidt 9 1 3 .333 1 1 1.000 0 1 .000 3 0.3 2 0
Brianna Rux 1 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 2.0 0 O
Lepri Wade 5 0 5 .000 0 0 .000 0 1 .000 0 0.0 4 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 167 514 .325 73 245 298 66 113 .584 473 394 346 127

Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Player G FGMFGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Danielle Minsaas 12 66 151 437 17 58 .293 23 35 657 172 143 55 46
Ayana Bousum 12 62 146 425 25 76 .329 20 25 800 169 141 65 14

Ashley Grancorvitz 12 51 122 418 17 51 .333 3 10 300 122 102 63 10
Zaida Kolbeck 12 30 106 .283 9 48 .188 20 39 513 89 74 48 42
Raella Schueller 8 17 38  .447 1 2 .500 8 14 571 43 54 45 11
Alyssa Foemmel 9 18 41 439 1 4 250 2 5 .400 39 43 20 5
Cami Wucherpfennig11 7 21 333 0 0 .000 13 19 .684 27 25 19 2
Lauryn Katzenberger8 11 24 458 1 6 .167 0 1 .000 23 29 17 4
Kaylie Charron 11 8 17 47 2 5 400 5 7 714 23 2.1 15 7
Sam Kilty 12 5 22 227 0 4 .000 6 10 .600 16 13 16 4
Kaci Abney 11 2 10 .200 1 8 .125 1 6 .167 6 05 13 7
McKenzie Holm 6 1 7 143 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.3 3 1
Natalie Kanitz 5 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 278 706 .394 74 264 .280 101 171 .591 731 609 380 153

Merrill Bluejays Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Mia Ott 12 56 156 .359 24 65 .369 53 67 791 189 158 79 27
Alayna Pozorski 12 35 99 354 14 39 .359 27 38 .71 111 9.3 65 50
Prayla Pyan 12 32 81 .395 7 22 .318 9 17 .529 80 6.7 84 8
Maddie Drew 12 21 78 .269 19 66 .288 5 6 .833 66 55 22 9
Addy Schmeltzer 12 22 51 431 0 4 .000 8 24 333 52 43 53 7
Sophie Wendorf 12 15 64 234 8 44 182 7 11 .636 45 3.8 40 10
Maddy Ott 12 9 39 231 2 15 .133 9 18 .500 29 24 37 18
MacKenzie Ellenbecker 8 1 4 250 1 4 250 0 0 .000 3 0.4 1 1
Haley Rindt 8 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 3 04 2 1
Lily Dallman 7 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 2 0
Ava Detert 8 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
Kaela Clerveaux 8 0 5 .000 0 0 .000 0 3 .000 0 0.0 7 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 192 584 .329 76 262 .290 118 184 .641 578 48.2 393 131



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Emma Jossie 12 90 168 .536 31 71 437 37 50 .740 248 20.7 96 30
Lauren Strasman 11 48 110 .436 0 3 .000 30 64 .469 126 115 97 19
Brittany Beadles 12 36 84 429 15 31 484 8 15 533 95 79 40 28

Adaleah Nest 12 27 107 252 18 76 237 20 26 .769 92 77 37 28

Tahlia Moe 12 26 51 510 7 24 292 10 18 .556 69 58 40 52
Lindsey Weiler 11 22 57 .386 5 13 .385 14 19 737 63 57 &3 7
Reese Ryan 7 1 30 .367 4 7 .571 4 9 444 30 43 26 5
Ellie Strong 11 8 17 471 0 4 .000 5 6 .833 21 19 12 7
Aubree ltzen 7 2 2 1.000 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 5 0.7 5 3
Katie Kornowski 5 1 3 .333 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.4 2 1
Jacinta Zdroik 6 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 2 2 1.000 2 0.3 4 1
Lydia Johnson 4 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 1 4 .250 1 0.3 0 O
TEAM TOTALS 12 271 631 .429 80 229 349 132 215 .614 754 62.8 412 181

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGMFGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast

Sydney Crawford 12 33 110 .300 25 88 .284 4 12 .333 95 79 43 6
Charlie Place 12 30 108 .278 3 25 .120 30 40 .750 93 78 84 3
Hailey Valiska 11 32 108 .296 14 50 .280 9 17  .529 87 79 45 17
Claire Coushman 12 21 87 .241 4 34 118 22 34 647 68 57 46 20
Graysen Burger 10 11 57 193 4 15 .267 15 29 517 41 4.1 30 12
Talia Schlindwein 11 14 38 .368 9 25 .360 3 8 .375 40 36 22 1N
Geneva Michlig 12 14 43 326 0 2 .000 4 12 .333 32 27 68 3
Nyasia Herrick 11 9 22 409 1 8 .125 4 13  .308 23 2.1 33 5
Olivia Schjoneman 10 3 12 .250 0 0 .000 1 4 250 7 0.7 15 3
Ollie Liss-'s-Gravemade 2 1 8 125 1 8 125 0 0 .000 3 1.5 3 0
Catherine Lee 5 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 3 0.6 3 0
Adelaide Ellis 3 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0.7 2 0
Madison Cornell 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 O
Erika Frick 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 O
TEAM TOTALS 12 170 596 .285 62 256 .242 92 169 544 494 41.2 394 80



Player

Alexis White
Kellly Kray

Molly Anderson
Kenzie Deaton
Ayla Christensen
Harper Mead
Paige Anderson
Emma Morehead
Brooke Schaefer
Brookelyn Burns
Elle Tipple
TEAM TOTALS

Player

Kristin Radtke
Jazzlyn Redcloud
Gabby Neilitz
Sydney Holberg
Aliyah Jennings
Kate Schaeffer
Annabelle Ross
Logan Vollert
Emma Schillinger
Avery Brise

Lexi Cour

Rachel Linzmeier
Lauren Schillinger
Riley Hasburgh
TEAM TOTALS

Wausau West Warriors Statistics

G FGM FGA
12 69 164
12 61 144
12 46 128
7 31 82
12 26 93
9 11 25
9 9 34
9 6 21
9 2
3 0 0
4 0 2
12 261 698

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

FG%
.368
375
.302
.338
316
.250
.289
205
.250
.364
400
.000
.000
.000
318

G FGM FGA
12 43 117
12 36 96
12 26 86
12 23 68
1 25 79
10 14 56
1 11 38
7 9 44
12 5 20
2 4 M
9 2 5
2 0 0
2 0 2
1 0 1
12 198 623

FG%
421
424
.359
378
.280
440
.265
.286
400
.000
.000
374
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32
60
49
43
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15
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3P%
432
.000
.000
.316
227
.000
125
429
.333
.000
.000
.295

3P%
375
.300
.286
279
.000
219
.200
184
.188
444
.333
.000
.000
.000
.268
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FTA

64
36
60
16

7
10

6

6
1
2
2
0

FTA

27
26
28
25
46

N
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173

FT%
.828
.611
817
.500
714
.600
.500
.667
.000

1.000
.500
729

FT%
.556
577
.786
.680
522
.500
.667
.600
.667
.000
.000

1.000
.000
.000
.618

Pts
207
144
141
82
67
28
22
19

718

Pts
113
105

PPG Reb Ast
17.3 80 44
12.0 115 21
118 86 17
11.7 17 20
56 28 18
3.1 21 2
24 20 6
2.1 16 9
0.6 4 1
0.7 1 0
0.3 3 2
59.8 391 140

PPG Reb Ast
9.4 75 17
88 31 16
7.3 34 20
63 32 9
6.7 100 18
36 30 20
2.6 21 2
4.0 8 19
1.4 3 5
6.0 6 3
0.6 4 0
1.0 0 O
0.0 0 O
0.0 2 0
48.7 346 129



